PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Polychromix Corporation	08/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ahura Scientific Inc.
Street Address:	46 Jonspin Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5757536	
Patent Number:	5905571	

P0743-9000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: SMGpatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah M. Gates Address Line 1: One Main Street Address Line 2: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah M. Gates

Total Attachments: 3

501274567

source=P0743 Assignment#page1.tif source=P0743 Assignment#page2.tif source=P0743 Assignment#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0730

Docket No.: P0743-9000 Assignment - Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Polychromix Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at 30 Upton Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887-1017 (ASSIGNOR), hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to Ahura Scientific Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 46 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, MA 01887 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patents listed on attached Schedule C, and in and to all applications and for all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each country, all rights to priority, and further including any right to recover for and sue for past infringement;

Said Assignee, its successors and assignees, hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, and shall hold and enjoy the inventions and/or patents for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment not been made, including but not limited to the right to priority, the right to apply for patents in each country, and the right to recover for and sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR: Polychromix Corporation

David R. Day

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDIESEX:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of August, 2010.

SEAL

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 20, 2012

MARY F. KENCH Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 20, 2012

Docket No.: P0743-9000 Assignment - Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNEE: Ahura Scientific Inc.,

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Mindle seg :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __

SEAL

day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

MARY F. KENCH
NOTATY Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires April 20, 2012

1048047.1

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0732

Docket No.: P0743-9000 Assignment - Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE C

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Inventor(s)	Issue Date
5,757,536	Ricco et al.	May 26, 1998
5,905,571	Butler et al.	May 18, 1999

1048047.1

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0733